OFFICE OF THE NODAL PRINCIPAL GOVT.GANDHI MEMORIAL SCIENCE COLLEGE, CANAL ROAD, JAMMU-180002



Phone: +91-0191-2578189 (O) +91-0191-2578189 (O) Mobile: +91-9419104522 e-mail: principalggm@gmail.com website: www.gamsciencecollege.in

No: GGM/Sc/Coll / ユフらアーフ(Dated: / 5 | 0 ン | シーン)

The Principals of Jammu Division Colleges

Subject: Information under J&K RTI Act 2005.

Sir/Madam,

Ms Sheeba Rashid (Advocate), Chamber No. 7, J&K High Court, Srinagar has filed an application under J&K RTI Act 2005 received by this office on 14-02-2022

Perusal of the application reveals that the information sought pertains to the Colleges of Jammu Division. Accordingly the application is forwarded to all the Principals of Jammu Division Colleges under section 6 (3) of J&K RTI Act 2005 with the request to provide the requisite information directly to the applicant within stipulated time under the provisions of J&K RTI Act 2005.

Section 6(3) of J&K RTI Act 2005 provides as under: Where an application is made to a public authority requesting for information :

a) Which is held by another public authority; or

b) The subject matter of which is more closely connected with the functions of another public authority.

The public authority, to which such application is made, shall transfer the application or such part of it as may be appropriate to that other public authority and inform the applicant immediately about such transfer.

Thanking You,

Yours sincerely,

Principat

Copy to :

1. The Deputy Secretary to Govt., & Public Information Officer, Higher Education Department, J&K Govt. for information

2. Ms Sheeba Rashid (Advocate), Chamber No. 7, J&K High Court, Srinagar for information.

3. I/c Collge Website for uploading on website.

4. Office Record

Encs:

1. RTI Application of Ms Sheeba Rashid (Advocate), Chamber No. 7, J&K High Court, Srinagar

OFFICE OF THE NODAL PRINCIPAL GOVT.GANDHI MEMORIAL SCIENCE COLLEGE, CANAL ROAD, JAMMU-180002



Phone: +91-0191-2578189 (O) +91-0191-2578189 (O) Fax: Mobile: +91-9419104522 e-mail: principalggm@gmail.com website: www.ggmsciencecollege.in

No: GGM/Sc/Coll / 2772-75 Dated: 15/04/2022

Ms Sheeba Rashid (Advocate), Chamber No. 7, J&K High Court, Srinagar

Subject: Information under J&K RTI Act 2005.

Refferece No.: HED/RTI/116/2022-04 dated 11-02-2022.

Refer to your RTI Application received by this college on 14-02-2022. The requisite information in respect of this College is nil.

Principal

GGM Sc. College

Jammu

Copy to:

1. The Deputy Secretary to Govt., & Public Information Officer, Higher Education Department, J&K Govt. for information

2. Ms Sheeba Rashid (Advocate), Chamber No. 7, J&K High Court, Srinagar for information.

3. I/c Collge Website for uploading on website.

4. Office Record